THE BOROUGH OF RUSHMOOR (QUEENSMEAD AND ADJOINING AREAS) (PROHIBITION OF CYCLING) ORDER, 1983

The Council of the Borough of Rushmoor pursuant to arrangements made under Section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972 with the Council of the County of Hampshire in exercise of the powers of the said County Council under Section 1(1), (2) and (3) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, Schedule 19 to the Local Government Act, 1972 and Schedule 6 to the Road Traffic Act 1974 (which said Act of 1967 as so amended is hereinafter referred to as "the Act of 1967"), and of all other enabling powers, after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Section 84C(1) of the Act of 1967, hereby make the following Order:-

- 1. This Order shall come into operation on the 7th day of November, 1983 and may be cited as the Borough of Rushmoor (Queensmead and Adjoining Areas) (Prohibition of Cycling) Order, 1983.
- 2. No person shall ride or cause to be ridden any motor bicycle or tricycle or any pedal bicycle or tricycle over the areas shown coloured blue on the plan attached hereto.

Given under the Common Seal of the Borough Council of Rushmoor the 3rd day of November 1983.

THE COMMON SEAL of the)BOROUGH COUNCIL of)RUSHMOOR was hereunto affixed)in the presence of:-)

MAYOR

CHIEF EXECUTIVE

